TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM833949

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| L3Harris Technologies, Inc. | | 08/23/2023 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TerraVent Environmental Inc | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2680 Baum Road | |
| City: | Tallahassee | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 32317 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: FLORIDA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 5508860 | ESEIEH |
| Registration Number: | 5513933 | HEATWAVE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9547618112

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9547617473 Phone:

Email: IPDocket@gray-robinson.com **Correspondent Name:** Donald S. Showalter, Esq.

Address Line 1: GrayRobinson, P.A. Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2328

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33303

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 621020.1947 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Donald S. Showalter |
| SIGNATURE: | /Donald S. Showalter/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/23/2023 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=#51319505v1_ACTIVE_ - TTM Assignment - L3Harris Technologies, Inc. to TerraVent Environmental Inc -EXECUTED#page1.tif

source=#51319505v1 ACTIVE - TTM Assignment - L3Harris Technologies, Inc. to TerraVent Environmental Inc

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008175 FRAME: 0715** -EXECUTED#page2.tif

source=#51319505v1_ACTIVE_ - TTM Assignment - L3Harris Technologies, Inc. to TerraVent Environmental Inc -EXECUTED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008175 FRAME: 0716

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, L3Harris Technologies, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a

principal place of business at 1025 West NASA Boulevard, Melbourne, Florida 32919 is the

owner of all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the service marks and trademarks

(collectively the "Marks") and the registrations thereof (the "Registrations") which are listed in

Schedule A attached hereto, together with and including all goodwill of the business symbolized

by the Marks; and

TerraVent Environmental Inc, a Florida corporation having a principal WHEREAS.

place of business at 2680 Baum Road, Tallahassee, Florida 32317 ("Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring all worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, the Registrations and

all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally sell, assign,

transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all worldwide right, title and interest

of Assignor, in to and under: (a) the Marks, and (b) all goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Marks, and (c) the Registrations, and (d) any and all common law rights in, to and under the

Marks, and (e) any and all claims, choses in action and/or causes of action Assignor has or may

have as of the Effective Date in connection with the Marks and/or the Registrations, including,

but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages and any and all other legal and/or

equitable remedies for any and all past infringements of the Marks and/or the Registrations; all

of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and

entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment,

transfer and conveyance not been made.

REEL: 008175 FRAME: 0717

Schedule A is expressly incorporated herein by reference in its entirely to form part of this instrument. This instrument shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of Florida and any applicable laws of the United States, without regard to any conflicts of laws principles.

This instrument and the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereunder are made and become effective commencing as of the date executed below on behalf of Assignor (the "Effective Date").

Assignor:

L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

| By: | Mitch | Everder | |
|-----|-----------|-----------------------|--|
| • | Mitch Eva | ander, Vice President | |

Date: August <u>23</u>, 2023

| STATE OF FLORIDA |) | | | | |
|--|---------------------|-------------|----------------|-----------------|---------------|
| |) SS: | | | | |
| COUNTY OF BREVARD |) | | | | |
| | , | | | | |
| THE FOREGOING INSTRUPTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUPTED THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY | UMENT was acl | knowledged | 1 before me | by means of | [1] sphysical |
| presence or [] online note | rization, this 25 | day of | August, 202 | 23, by Mitch I | Evander, Vice |
| President, of L3Harris Techn | nologies, Inc., a I | Delaware co | orporation, or | n behalf thereo | of, who [Vis |
| personally known to me, or | | | | | as |
| identification. | | | | | |
| | | 10 | · - | Ω | |

LIZETTE CANO
MY COMMISSION # HH 125294
EXPIRES: August 16, 2025
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Notary Public Signature
Print Notary Name: Lize The Can O
My commission expires: August 16, 2025

SCHEDULE A

| Country | Mark | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|----------|----------|------------------|-------------------|
| U.S. | HEATWAVE | 5513933 | July 10, 2018 |
| Canada | HEATWAVE | 990231 | February 7, 2018 |
| Trinidad | HEATWAVE | 47475 | June 26, 2015 |
| and | | | |
| Tobago | | | |
| Brazil | HEATWAVE | 840686218 | August 23, 2016 |
| Brazil | HEATWAVE | 840686242 | July 31, 2018 |
| Brazil | HEATWAVE | 840686269 | August 23, 2016 |
| U.S. | ESEIEH | 5508860 | July 3, 2018 |
| Canada | ESEIEH | TMA994907 | April 20, 2018 |

#51254237 v1

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008175 FRAME: 0719